

#### **REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY** EXTRAORDINARY

\_\_\_\_\_

No.75

1<sup>st</sup> October, 2004 \_\_\_\_\_

Nauru

G.N.No. 269 /2004

## **CONSTITUTION OF NAURU** PART IX **EMERGENCY POWERS**

# **PRESIDENTIAL ORDER 7.**

## **APPOINTMENT OF ADVISORY BOARD**

By virtue of the powers in that behalf vested in me under Part IX of the Constitution of Nauru, and all other powers enabling me, I, LUDWIG SCOTTY, President of the Republic of Nauru do hereby appoint an Advisory Board comprised of the following members:-

- Chief Justice His Honour Barry Connell a)
- b) Mr. Vassal Gadoengin
- Mr. Reuben Kun c)

GIVEN under my hand this First day of October Two Thousand and Four.

# HONOURABLE LUDWIG SCOTTY PRESIDENT

G.N.No. 270 /2004

### **CONSTITUTION OF NAURU** PART IX **EMERGENCY POWERS**

### **PRESIDENTIAL ORDER 8.**

To: **Returning Officer** 

By virtue of the powers in that behalf vested in me under Part IX of the Constitution of Nauru, and all other powers enabling me, I, LUDWIG SCOTTY, President of the Republic of Nauru hereby command you not to cause an election in the Constituency of Yaren as directed by the Speaker's Writ dated 29th September 2004.

GIVEN under my hand this Fourth day of October, Two Thousand and Four.

### HONOURABLE LUDWIG SCOTTY, M.P. **PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAURU**